55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

www.seyfarth.com

Writer's direct phone (312) 269-8971

Writer's e-mail

hstotland@seyfarth.com

6-2-03

May 29, 2003

JUN

BOX ASSIGNMENT

FEE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Lyon Workspace Products, L.L.C.

Matter No. 900400

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Names of conveying parties:

Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Lyon Workspace Products, L.L.C.

Address:

420 North Main Street

Montgomery, Illinois 60538

Nature of Conveyance: 3.

Assignment

Execution Date:

May 16, 2003

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 4.

be mailed:

Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth Shaw

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

16/2003 GTDN11 00000135 2579432

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 500.00 DP

CH1 10530447.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0504 SAN FRANCISCO

LOS ANGFILES HOUSTON





- Total number of registrations involved: 21. 5.
- Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$540.00 6.
- Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 7. No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4

HVS:pav

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C., located at 420 North Main Street, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, owned as of January 1, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the United States registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date
2579432	Bigfoot	06/11/02
2515660	E-Z	12/04/01
1759910	Ergo-Bench	03/23/93
1496799	Exchange Master	07/19/88
1739823	Labels Labels on Command &	12/15/92
	Design	
1548323	Lockerrack	07/18/89
1570623	Lyon	12/12/89
0573619	Lyon	04/28/53
0749664	Lyon	05/21/63
0571461	Lyon	03/10/53
0570062	Lyon	02/10/53
0973836	Lyon	11/27/73
0843704	Lyon	02/06/68
0545042	Lyon	07/17/51
0099326	Lyon (stylized)	08/25/14
1450354	MSS II	08/04/87
1543228	Safetylink	06/13/89
1992070	Sky-Wal	08/06/96
1319400	Val/Tec	02/12/85
2497248	Workflor	10/09/01
2518364	XL-3000	12/11/01

WHEREAS, Lyon Workspace Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Aurora, Illinois 60507-0671, acquired the above-identified trademarks, registrations and goodwill on January 1, 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C. sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Lyon Workspace Products, L.L.C., *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 1, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, registrations and goodwill.

Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C.

By Gasselfn, Vice Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0506

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF KANE)

I, a notary public, in and for said county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above-named person who signed on behalf of Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C. is personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is described in the foregoing instrument, and that he appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth, and acknowledged that he had full authority to act on behalf of Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C.

Dated: 5-16-03

Kristine C. Bright Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KRISTINE C. BRIGHT

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 11/30/05